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Barneveld 3rd/4th Ashley Hopfensperger (608)692-8144 Ashley.hopfensperger@yahoo.com

Barenveld 1 5th/6th Mark Manteufel (608)438-3030 markmanteu@gmail.com

Barenveld 1 7th/8th Kevin Oimoen (608)712-0588 oimoen28@gmail.com

Belmont 3rd/4th Denise Brania braniad@belmont.k12.wi.us

Belmont 5th/6th Kristen Ramaker Kristen@buschinsurance.com

Belmont 7th/8th April McNett (608)732-8080 mcnetta@uwplatt.edu

Bloomington 3rd/4th Kassie Reynolds (608)778-0127 kj_reynolds@live.com

Bloomington 5th/6th Todd Breuer (608)732-7786 breuerto@rrsd.k12.wi.us

x Bloomington 7th/8th Rhonda Kazda (608)778-5677 kaz5@tds.net

Brian Kazda (608)412-0686

x Boscobel 5th/6th Mark Mulldrem (608)485-1606 mark.molldrem@yahoo.com

x Cazenovia 5th/6th Lynsey Unbehaun (608)415-7506 lynsey.unbehaun@gmail.com

Malinda McGlynn (608)383-3376 mcglynns@mwt.net

x Cazenovia 7th/8th Sara Willis (608)383-3373 saranwillis@gmail.com

Duane Bauer (608)983-2371

x Dodgeville 1 3rd/4th Ryan Walmer (608)574-2000 ryanwalmer@gmail.com

x Dodgeville 2 3rd/4th Bryan Brom (715)347-4228 brombryan@gmail.com

x Dodgeville 5th/6th Tori Crubaugh (608)574-1632 crubaugh2005@gmail.com

Dodgeville 7th/8th Regina Lord (608)574-1221 rrlord@gmail.com

x Fennimore 1 3rd/4th Chris French (608)822-5523 shepherdfrench@yahoo.com

Adam Jackson (608)778-7820 liveccll@gmail.com

x Fennimore 2 3rd/4th Mary Sheckler (608)732-7997 mary@hersuppz.com

x Fennimore 1 5th/6th Russ Bausch (608)778-9269 russellbausch03@gmail.com

Karsta Klein (608)732-0994 schauerkarsta@yahoo.com

x Fennimore 2 5th/6th Whitney Zink (608)-732-6913 whitney.zink@yahoo.com

Whitni Marfilius whitnimarfilius@gmail.com

x Fennimore 1 7th/8th Bridget Niedziejko (608)412-0621 getnie@gmail.com

x Fennimore 2 7th/8th Dan Bender (608)778-7261 dannitz2@tds.net

Highland 3rd/4th Eric Drone (608)317-3302 Ericdrone@icloud.com

Highland 5th/6th Todd Michek (608)778-1344 Toddmichek@hotmail.com

Highland 7th/8th Nicole Welsh (608)225-9325 Nicolewelsh1026@gmail.com

Iowa-Grant 1(Red) 3rd/4th Abe Enloe 608-341-8484 enloe_21@hotmail.com

Stephanie Anderson 608-778-6571 strakie08@yahoo.com

Iowa-Grant 2(Black) 3rd/4th Amber Husom 608-553-1320 amberlarson18@gmail.com

Erika Aultman 608-642-0323 erika@permit.com

Iowa-Grant 1(Red) 5th/6th Ashley Pitzen 608-885-0129 ashleypitzen629@hotmail.com

Brianna Davis 608-482-0749 Bree.davis09@outlook.com

Iowa-Grant 2(Black) 5th/6th Mary Hirsch 608-778-7156 mhirsch6306@gmail.com

Fred DiVall 608-574-1541 jenny@qlf.com

Dan Lehman 608-778-6771 llehman72@gmail.com

Iowa-Grant 3(White) 5th/6th Shonda Pete 608-574-2090 shondaess@yahoo.com

Tammy Cordts 608-574-3844 tamara.cordts@frontier.com

Meredith Oyen 608-354-3767 meredith.oyen@plattevilledevelopment.com

Iowa-Grant 1(Red) 7th/8th Abe Hoeper 608-206-0109 ahoeper1@yahoo.com

Amanda Baker 608-574-0809 amandateris@hotmail.com

Iowa-Grant 2(Black) 7th/8th Dirk Moen 608-574-8075 dirkmoen@gmail.com

John Kohlenberg 608-778-3701 jbcjohn@tds.net

Ryan Kuhls 608-341-9356 kuhlkids3@gmail.com

Ithaca 3rd/4th Angie Young (608)604-9260 03angelayoung@gmail.com

x Ithaca 5th/6th Amber Hilby (608)475-1437 hilby2008@gmail.com

Ithaca 7th/8th Rhonda Louis (608)475-1437 rlouis@madisoncollege.edu

2021 Softball Coaches List



2021 Softball Coaches List
Roster Submitted Community Grade Coach Phone Number Email

Lancaster 3rd/4th Sara Mumm sara.mumm@gmail.com

Lancaster 1(Blue) 5th/6th John Edge (608)732-3377 edge.john50@gmail.com

Lancaster 2(Yellow) 5th/6th Jake Schmitz schmitzjake@yahoo.com

Lancaster 7th/8th Les Schmidt (608)732-1293 farmpres22@gmail.com

x Mineral Point 3rd/4th Alex Carey (608)574-6968 alexandra.c.carey@gmail.com

x Mineral Point 1 5th/6th Randy Hoffman (608)574-5365 rhoffy11@gmail.com

x Mineral Point 2 5th/6th Ali Bockhop (608)574-0715 apustina@live.com

x Mineral Point 7th/8th Randy Hoffman (608)574-5365 rhoffy11@gmail.com

Quinn Schultz (608)553-0482 qschultz3@gmail.com

Platteville 3rd/4th Katie Weigel (262)-215-6140 weigelk@uwplatt.edu

Platteville 5th/6th Chuck Schnering (608)732-2844 Chuckschnering@hotmail.com

Platteville 7th/8th Vince Graney (608)732-0327 vincegraney@yahoo.com

Prairie du Chien 3rd/4th Justin Campbell (608)412-1851 jdcampbell2@gmail.com

Prairie du Chien 5th/6th Scott Kennedy (608)412-0172 skennedy@swtc.edu

Prairie du Chien 7th/8th Patt Hall (608)306-0655 lizsteinhall13@hotmail.com

Richland Center 3rd/4th Mike Wertz (608)604-9410 wertz.mike@gmail.com

Richland Center 1 5th/6th Russ Martin (608)412-0213/(608)412-0321 rmartin@precisiondrive.com

Richland Center 2 5th/6th Teresa Goplin (608)383-3570 djandteresa@gmail.com

Richland Center 7th/8th Dave Darling (608)475-9138 dahedarling@gmail.com

Riverdale 3rd/4th Jacob Elder (608)293-1537 jacobmelder82@gmail.com

Riverdale 5th/6th Darin Miess (608)604-3605 miessview@yahoo.com

Riverdale 7th/8th Marc Couey (608)475-9696 laurie_marc@yahoo.com

x River Valley 3rd/4th Pam Gauger (608) 574-8686 psgauger@gmail.com

x River Valley 1 5th/6th Dustin Meyers (608)354-1720 gmanddd40@gmail.com

x River Valley 2 5th/6th Taylor Briehl tbriehl@gmail.com

x River Valley 1 7th/8th Mike Makarowski (608)574-3699 mike.makarowski@gmail.com

x River Valley 2 7th/8th Shelley Prohaska (608)513-8203 shelleypchef@yahoo.com

x Wisconsin Heights 7th/8th Tim Graham (608)576-4193 triagraham@yahoo.com

Sherri Wagner (608)576-7177 wagnersherri@gmail.com


